

AIL/EGM/2023-24

November 12, 2023

To

<b>BSE Limited</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,</b> <b>Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd</b> <b>Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G</b> <b>Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),</b> <b>Mumbai - 400 051</b>
<b>Scrip Code: 542752</b>	<b>Symbol: AFFLE</b>

**Re: Newspaper advertisement - Submission of Corrigendum to Notice of the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of advertisement published in today's Newspapers viz. Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) informing the members of the Company regarding the dispatch of the Corrigendum to the Notice of the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting to be held on November 17, 2023.

The above information shall also be available on the Company's website [www.affle.com](http://www.affle.com).

Submitted for your kind reference and records.

Thanking you,

**For Affle (India) Limited**



**Parmita Choudhury**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: As above**

**Affle (India) Limited**

**Regd. Office** | A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, Off Amar Bhawan, New Delhi-110016  
**Communication Office** | 3rd Floor, Tower-B, Awfis Unitech Cyber Park, Sector – 39, Gurugram-122002, Haryana  
(P) 0124-4598749 (W) [www.affle.com](http://www.affle.com) CIN: L65990DL1994PLC408172



## MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

CIN NO. L72100TG1981PLC169991

R.O. : Dallas Center, 6th Floor 83/1, Plot No A1, Knowledge City Rd, Rai Durg, Telangana 500032, Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2,474.01	1,683.53	1,197.08	5,610.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,601.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	298.12	607.45	280.88	1,061.80
4.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.80
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Basic:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95
	Diluted:	0.26	0.52	0.24	0.95

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Result			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (Net)	15,500.83	13,879.77	10,605.20	44,656.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	2,206.70	1,889.42	2,866.18	7,410.28
3.	Equity Share Capital	11,687.90	11,687.90	2,808.63	11,687.90
4.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as	-	-	-	15,796.97
5.	Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.55	6.62
6.	Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Of Rs.10/- Each)	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Basic:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62
	Diluted:	1.89	1.62	2.54	6.62

**Note:**  
1. The above statement of unaudited financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Joseph Sudheer Reddy Thumma  
(Managing Director)

## HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748

HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

### EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2249	2128	1216	4377	3937	9997
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	1491
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(123)	677	431	554	1325	706
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax) )	(116)	684	470	568	1372	727
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7833
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Basic :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Diluted :	(0.03)	0.19	0.12	0.16	0.37	0.20
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

### EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022	30-09-2023		31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4653	5657	3483	10310	7630	25845
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11763)
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(11680)
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2886)	(2985)	(3678)	(5871)	(6987)	(12475)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	4	2	33	6	43	185
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax) )	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2882)	(2983)	(3645)	(5865)	(6944)	(12290)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	14	15	49	29	67	(8)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2868)	(2968)	(3596)	(5836)	(6877)	(12298)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(465874)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Basic :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Diluted :	(0.81)	(0.84)	(1.04)	(1.65)	(1.96)	(3.51)
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Basic :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05
	Diluted :	-	-	0.01	-	0.01	0.05

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.hmtindia.com](http://www.hmtindia.com)  
2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors  
(Pankaj Gupta)  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date : November 10, 2023

## Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809  
C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	1756.24	1834.22	1604.42	3590.46	3273.19	8021.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1920.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	419.49	363.17	312.90	782.66	736.01	1908.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1417.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	313.91	271.49	233.38	585.40	549.99	1407.31
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74
(b) Diluted	3.06	2.65	2.28	5.71	5.37	13.74

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-[www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company Website-[www.tycheindustries.net](http://www.tycheindustries.net).  
2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind As 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company  
3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.  
4) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited  
G.Ganesh Kumar  
Managing Director

Place:Hyderabad  
Date:10.11.2023

## TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004  
Registered Office: 1st , Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income	1,239.71	875.95
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(495.85)	(772.84)	87.24	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(435.25)	(627.56)	42.44	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	5,593.24	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.79	(2.49)	0.09	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023  
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-9-2022 Un-Audited	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-9-2023 Un-Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	1,203.07	875.95
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(457.29)	(739.82)	152.72	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	(396.69)	(594.33)	107.92	(2,702.23)

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at <https://www.tierragrotech.com/> and the stock exchange's website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

By and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Vijay Kumar Deekonda  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:06991267

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 10-11-2023

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.  
Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC0321156, Email - [cs@powermech.net](mailto:cs@powermech.net), Website: [www.powermechprojects.com](http://www.powermechprojects.com)

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	9,147.96	8,454.87	7,520.68	17,602.83	14,804.30	35,320.86	9,324.91	8,651.31	7,713.65	17,976.21
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	803.65	715.65	569.76	1,519.33	1,105.78	2,818.58	802.69	746.25	577.20	1,548.95	1,107.51	2,799.81
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	513.54	478.48	419.49	992.04	819.40	2,092.96	512.73	509.87	438.05	1,022.62	832.96	2,091.18
6	Paid up equity share capital	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	147.11	149.06	149.06	149.06	147.11	149.06	14	



